
WIOA EO OFFICERS 
as of 04/11/2024 

 
WIA LWIA Name Phones Address Email Address 
 
State Deputy Director Teri Morris                         Tel. 217-720-9223 607 E. Adams St., 3rd Floor teri.morris@illinois.gov  
    Springfield, IL 62701 
  
 State EO Officer Tim Golemo                      Tel. 217-299-8515 607 E. Adams St., 3rd Floor tim.golemo@illinois.gov 
    Springfield, IL 62701 
 

01 Lake County Workforce Demar Harris Tel. 847-377-3423 1 North Genesee Street Floor 1 
 Development Department  Fax 847-249-2214 Waukegan, IL  60085-8103 dharris@lakecountyil.gov 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0857 
02 McHenry Co Workforce Network Jake Rohn Tel. 815-334-2776 500 Russel Court 
   Fax 815-338-7125 Woodstock, IL  60098-2614 JMRohn@mchenrycountyil.gov 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0844 
03 The Workforce Connection Inc Cathy Cornelius Tel. 815-395-6676 303 North Main Street Suite 200 
   Fax 815-966-2434 Rockford, IL  61101-1025 ccornelius@theworkforceconnection.org 
   TTY/Relay 815-966-2436 
04 Business Employmnt Skills JoAnn Johnson Tel. 815-224-0375 815 North Orlando Smith Street Room C328  
 Team Inc  Fax 815-223-1385 Oglesby, IL  61348-9692 joann_johnson@best-inc.org 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0844 
05 Kane County Office of Vacant Tel. 630-762-2088 143 First Street 
 Community Reinvestment  Fax 630-966-1172 Batavia, IL  60510-3101  
   TTY/Relay 630-264-6593 
06 DuPage County Workforce Rory Callaghan Tel. 630-955-2042 2525 Cabot Drive Suite 302  
 Development  Fax 630-955-2059 Lisle, IL  60532-3629  rcallaghan@worknetdupage.org 
 At the workNet DuPage Career Center TTY/Relay 630-955-2098 
07 Chicago Cook Workforce  Gladys Hall Tel. 312-603-7083 69 West Washington Street Suite 2860 
 Partnership  Fax 312-603-9962 Chicago, IL  60602-3046 ghall@chicookworks.org 
   TTY/Relay  
10 Workforce Services Division Kim McCarthy Tel. 815-723-3867 2400 Glenwood Avenue 
 of Will County  Fax 815-727-4980 Joliet, IL  60435-5474 kmccarthy@willcountyillinois.com 
   IL Relay 711 
11 Grundy Livingston Kankakee Vacant Tel. 815-935-0074 200 East Court Street Suite 506 
 Workforce Board  Fax 815-935-1181 Kankakee, IL  60901-3847  
   TTY/Relay  
13 Rock Island Tri-County Consortium Destiny Sisk Tel. 309-793-5200 1504 3rd Avenue Room 114 
   TTY/Relay 309-793-5258 Rock Island, IL  61201-8612 destiny.sisk@americanjob.center 
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14 Western Illinois Works Inc. Mike Haptonstahl Tel. 309-343-9832 x304 (Voice) 49 North Prairie Street 
          309-344-1575 (Msg) PO Box 231 mhaptonstahl@grics.net and 
   Fax 309-344-2446 Galesburg, IL  61402-0231 lwa14@grics.net 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0844 
15 Career Link David Vaughn Tel. 309-321-0293 406 Elm Street PO Box 5021 dvaughn@careerlink16.com 
   Fax 309-321-0261 Peoria, IL  61601-5021 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0844 
17 Champaign County Regional Becky Krueger Tel. 217-819-4026 1776 East Washington Street  
 Planning Commission  Fax 217-328-2426 Urbana, IL  61802-4578 bkrueger@ccrpc.org 
   TTY/Relay 217-398-0120 
18 Vermilion County Works Ashley Jenkins Tel. 217-442-0296 x106 407 North Franklin Street Suite B  
   Fax 217-442-0305 Danville, IL  61832-4539 a.jenkins@dacc.edu 
   TTY/Relay 217-443-8853 
19 Workforce Investment Solutions Donna Meachum Tel. 217-875-8719 757 West Pershing Road  
   Fax 217-872-2275 Decatur, IL  62526-1634 dmeachum@mdwis.org 
   TTY/Relay 711 
20 Land of Lincoln Workforce Alliance Michelle Brookens Tel. 217-558-4284 1300 South 9th Street  
   Fax 217-558-4276 Springfield, IL  62703-2527 mbrookens@worknet20.org 
   TTY/Relay 711  
21 West Central Development Betty Scheldt Tel. 217-854-9644 Ext 255 116 South Plum Street  
 Council  Fax 217-854-8082 PO Box 260 betty.scheldt@west-central.org 
   TTY/Relay 217-854-9753 Carlinville, IL  62626-0260 
22 Madison Cnty Employment & Trng Kayla Boesing Tel. 618-296-4533 101 East Edwardsville Road Suite 1302  
 Wood River Facility  Fax 618-656-6945 Wood River, IL  62095-1369 kmboesing@madisoncountyil.gov 
   TTY/Relay 618-692-8944 
23 Lake Land College Tony Logue Tel. 217-238-8392 305 Richmond Avenue East  
   Fax 217-235-2943 Mattoon, IL  61938-4518 alogue@lakelandcollege.edu 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0844 
24 St Clair Co Intergov Grnts Dpt Pam Dougherty Tel. 618-825-3208 19 Public Square Suite 200  
 Employment & Training Division  Fax 618-825-1190 Belleville, IL  62220-1695 pdougherty@co.st-clair.il.us 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0844 
25 MAN-TRA-CON Corporation Tammy Kirk Tel. 618-998-0970 x215 3117 Civic Circle Blvd Suite B 
   Fax 618-998-1291 Marion, IL  62959-5558 tammykirk@mantracon.org 
   TTY/Relay 618-998-9921 
26 Southern 14 Workforce Jessica Barbre Tel. 618-382-5024 304 East Robinson Street Suite 210  
 Investment Board Inc  Fax 618-382-7038 PO BOX 186 boffice@so14lwib.com 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0844 Carmi, IL  62821-0186 
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